
 
 

 

June 19, 2019 

 

 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL ONLY 

 

Michael S. Bomstein, Esquire 

Pinnola & Bomstein 

Suite 2126 Land Title Building 

100 South Broad Street 

Philadelphia, PA  19110 

mbomstein@gmail.com  

 

 

Re: Meghan Flynn, et al. v. Sunoco Pipeline L.P.; Docket Nos. C-2018-3006116  

 and P-2018-3006117; Melissa DiBernardino v. Sunoco Pipeline L.P.; Docket No. 

C-2018-3005025; Rebecca Britton v. Sunoco Pipeline L.P.; Docket No. C-2019-

3006898; Laura Obenski v. Sunoco Pipeline L.P.; Docket No. C-2019-3006905 

 

SUNOCO PIPELINE L.P. RESPONSES TO FLYNN COMPLAINANTS’ 

SET 1 INTERROGATORIES AND SET 1 REQUESTS FOR 

PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS 

 

 

Dear Mr. Bomstein, 

 

Attached pursuant to Administrative Law Judge Elizabeth Barnes’ June 7, 2019 Order on 

Motion to Compel Discovery Responses in these consolidated proceedings is Sunoco Pipeline 

L.P.’s Additional and Supplemental Responses to Complainants’ Set 1 Interrogatories and 

Request for Production of Documents. 

 

Confidential Material, Highly Confidential Material, and Extremely Sensitive Material 

will only be made available to eligible reviewing representatives that have executed the 

Amended Non-Disclosure Certificate pursuant to the Amended Protective Order in this 

proceeding.   
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Confidential and Highly Confidential Material will be made available electronically to 

eligible reviewing representatives that have executed the Amended Non-Disclosure Certificate 

pursuant to the Amended Protective Order in this proceeding. 

 

Extremely Sensitive Materials will be made available upon request for review to eligible 

reviewing representatives that have executed the Amended Non-Disclosure Certificate pursuant 

to the Amended Protective Order in this proceeding. 

 

Documents produced with these responses that are not Extremely Sensitive Information 

will be available electronically only, unless a party indicates they require alternative service 

accommodations. 

 

SPLP is continuing to compile responsive information as noted in the attached.   

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

/s/_Whitney E Snyder 

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq. (PA ID No. 33891) 

Kevin J. McKeon, Esq. (PA ID No. 30428) 

Whitney E. Snyder, Esq. (PA ID No. 316625) 

Hawke, McKeon & Sniscak LLP 

100 North Tenth Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

Tel: (717) 236-1300 

tjsniscak@hmslegal.com  

kjmckeon@hmslegal.com  

wesnyder@hmslegal.com  

 

Robert D. Fox, Esq. (PA ID No. 44322) 

Neil S. Witkes, Esq. (PA ID No. 37653) 

Diana A. Silva, Esq. (PA ID No. 311083) 

MANKO, GOLD, KATCHER & FOX, LLP 

401 City Avenue, Suite 901 

Bala Cynwyd, PA  19004 

Counsel for Sunoco Pipeline L.P. 

 

WES/das 

cc: Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (Cover Letter and Certificate of Service only) 

 Per Certificate of Service 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the forgoing document upon the 

persons listed below in accordance with the requirements of § 1.54 (relating to service by a 

party).  This document has been filed electronically on the Commission’s electronic filing system 

and served on the following:  

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL  

Michael S. Bomstein, Esquire 

Pinnola & Bomstein 

Suite 2126 Land Title Building 

100 South Broad Street 

Philadelphia, PA  19110 

mbomstein@gmail.com   

 

Counsel for Flynn et al. Complainants 

Rich Raiders, Esquire 

Raiders Law 

321 East Main Street 

Annville, PA 17003 

rich@raiderslaw.com   

 

Counsel for Intervenor 

Andover Homeowner’s Association, Inc. 

 

Anthony D. Kanagy, Esquire 

Garrett P. Lent, Esquire 

Post & Schell PC 

17 North Second Street, 12th Floor 

akanagy@postschell.com   

glent@postschell.com   

 

Counsel for Intervenor 

Range Resources – Appalachia LLC 

Vincent M. Pompo 

Guy A. Donatelli, Esq. 

Alex J. Baumler, Esq. 

24 East Market St., Box 565 

West Chester, PA 19382-0565 

vpompo@lambmcerlane.com   

gdonatelli@lambmcerlane.com   

abaumler@lambmcerlane.com    

 

Counsel for Intervenors 

West Whiteland Township,  

Downingtown Area School District, 

Rose Tree Media School District 

 

Margaret A. Morris, Esquire 

Reger Rizzo & Darnall LLP 

Cira Centre, 13th Floor 

2929 Arch Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19104 

mmorris@regerlaw.com   

 

Counsel for Intervenor 

East Goshen Township 

Leah Rotenberg, Esquire 

Mays, Connard & Rotenberg LLP 

1235 Penn Avenue, Suite 202 

Wyomissing, PA 19610 

rotenberg@mcr-attorneys.com   

 

Counsel for Intervenor 

Twin Valley School District 

mailto:mbomstein@gmail.com
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Mark L. Freed 

Curtin & Heefner LP 

2005 S. Easton Road, Suite 100 

Doylestown, PA 18901 

mlf@curtinheefner.com   

 

Counsel for Intervenor 

Uwchlan Township 

James R. Flandreau 

Paul, Flandreau & Berger, LLP 

320 W. Front Street 

Media, PA 19063 

jflandreau@pfblaw.com   

 

Counsel for Intervenor 

Middletown Township 

 

Josh Maxwell 

Mayor of Downingtown 

4 W. Lancaster Avenue 

Downingtown, PA 19335 

jmaxwell@downingtown.org    

 

Pro se Intervenor 

 

Thomas Casey 

1113 Windsor Dr. 

West Chester, PA 19380 

Tcaseylegal@gmail.com   

 

Pro se Intervenor 

Stephanie M. Wimer 

Senior Prosecutor 

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 

P.O. Box 3265 

Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265 

stwimer@pa.gov   

 

Counsel for Pennsylvania Public Utility 

Commission BIE 

Michael Maddren, Esquire 

Patricia Sons Biswanger, Esquire 

Office of the Solicitor 

County of Delaware 

Government Center Building 

201 West Front Street 

Media, PA 19063 

MaddrenM@co.delaware.pa.us   

patbiswanger@gmail.com  

 

Counsel for County of Delaware 

 

James C. Dalton, Esquire 

Unruh Turner Burke & Frees 

P.O. Box 515 

West Chester, PA  19381-0515 

jdalton@utbf.com  

 

Counsel for West Chester Area School 

District, Chester County, Pennsylvania 

Melissa DiBernardino 

1602 Old Orchard Lane 

West Chester, PA 19380 

lissdibernardino@gmail.com  

 

Pro se Complainant 

Virginia Marcille-Kerslake 

103 Shoen Road 

Exton, PA  19341 

vkerslake@gmail.com 

 

Pro Se Intervenor 

Rebecca Britton 

211 Andover Drive 

Exton, PA  19341 

rbrittonlegal@gmail.com   

 

Pro se Complainant 
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James J. Byrne, Esquire 

Kelly S. Sullivan, Esquire 

McNichol, Byrne & Matlawski, P.C. 

1223 N. Providence Road 

Media, PA 19063 

jjbyrne@mbmlawoffice.com  

ksullivan@mbmlawoffice.com  

 

Counsel for Thornbury Township, Delaware 

County 

 

Margaret A. Morris, Esquire 

Reger Rizzo & Darnall LLP 

Cira Centre, 13th Floor 

2929 Arch Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19104 

mmorris@regerlaw.com  

 

Counsel for County of Chester 

Michael P. Pierce, Esquire 

Pierce & Hughes, P.C. 

17 Veterans Square 

P.O. Box 604 

Media, PA   19063 

Mppierce@pierceandhughes.com  

 

Counsel for Edgmont Township 

 

Guy A. Donatelli, Esquire 

Joel L. Frank, Esquire 

Alex J. Baumler, Esquire 

Lamb McErlane, PC 

24 East Market St., Box 565 

West Chester, PA 19382-0565  

gdonatelli@lambmcerlane.com  

jfrank@lambmcerlane.com  

abaumler@lambmcerlane.com  

 

Counsel for PA State Senator Thomas H. 

Killion 

Laura Obenski 

14 South Village Avenue 

Exton PA 19341 

ljobenski@gmail.com   

 

Pro se Complainant 

 

 

 

 

__/s/Whitney E. Snyder______ 

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire 

Kevin J. McKeon, Esquire 

Whitney E. Snyder, Esquire 

 

Dated:  June 19, 2019 
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